Name & 

address of the 

Concerned 

Office 

1 33 KV UG Cable 

Laying work 

against Bulk 

connection of M/S 

Instakart Services 

Pvt.Ltd at Plot – 

A1, Haringhata 

Industrial 

Park,WBIIDC 

(Phase-II) , Nadia 

under Kalyani 

Division. 

4093428.00 

(Rs Forty 

Lakhs Ninety 

Three 

Thousand 

Four Hundred 

Twenty Eight 

only  ) 

Rs. @ 2% of the 

estimated cost to 

be submitted as 

Per NIT. 

Nil 

60 (Sixty) days 

from zero date 

KalyaniDivision 

Office, Central 

Park,TaritBhavan 

Nadia- 741235 

1. In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender document from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in

[...]

withdraws the bid before the period of bid validity without giving any satisfactory explanation for such withdrawals, 

the earnest money as deposited will be forfeited forthwith without assigning any reason thereof. 

9. Earnest Money / Bid Guarantee: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 81,869.00/- (Rupees Eighty one 

thousand eight hundred sixty nine only), shall be submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering portal 

(https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, Pay Order etc. is stopped for e-tender 

procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly from the e-Tendering